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CARACTERISTICAS

Bucha em nylon com alheta anti-rotacional
APLICACOES

Indicado para materiais de fixagdo universal
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 8

CHARACTERISTICS

Nylon nog with anti-rotation wings
APPLICATIONS

Ttis recommended for the main building materials
(UNIVERSAL FIXING)

USE 0 8 NOGS

CARACTERISTICAS

Bucha em nylon com corpo longo com duplo encravamento
APLICACOES

Indicado para materiais perfurados e alijeirados
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 8

CHARACTERISTICS

Nylon nog with extended and double winged body
APPLICATIONS

Ttis recommended for half-full and lightened materials
USE 0 8 NOGS

CARACTERISTICAS

Bucha em nylon com corpo longo
APLICACOES

Indicado para paredes macicas
UTILIZAR BROCA @ 8

CHARACTERISTICS

Nylon nog with extended body
APPLICATIONS

Ttis recommended for compact brickworks
USE 0 8 NOGS

CARACTERISTICAS

Bucha em ago

APLICACOES

Indicado para betdo e paredes macigas
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 12- M6

CHARACTERISTICS
Steel single-shielding nog

APPLICATIONS

Ttis recommended for concrete and full bricks
USE @ 12 - M6 NOGS

indicacao do tipo de fixacao a parede | indicacion del tipo de fijacion a la parede
indication of type wall fixation | indication du type de fixation sur le mur

CARACTERISTICAS

Taco de nylon con aleta antirotacion
APLICACIONES

Indicado para materiales de fijacion universal
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 8

CARACTERISTIQUES

Cheville en nylon avec rebord anti-rotation
APPLICATIONS

Indiqué pour matériaux de fixation universelle
UTILISER UN FORET 0 8

CARACTERISTICAS

Taco de nylon con cuerpo Largo con doble engarche
APLICACIONES

Indicado para materiales perfurados y ligeros
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 8

CARACTERISTIQUES

Cheville longue en nylon avec double enclavement
APPLICATIONS

Indiqué pour matériaux perforés et allégés
UTILISER UN FORET 0 8

CARACTERISTICAS

Taco de nylon con cuerpo longo
APLICACIONES

Indicado para paredes macizas
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 8

CARACTERISTIQUES
Cheville longue en nylon
APPLICATIONS

Indiqué pour murs épais
UTILISER UN FORET 0 8

CARACTERISTICAS

Taco de acero

APLICACIONES

Indicado para betdo y paredes macizas
UTILIZAR BROCA 0 12- M6

CARACTERISTIQUES

Cheville en acier
APPLICATIONS

Indiqué pour béton et murs épais
UTILISER UN FORET 0 12 - M6

Os acessdrios SANINDUSA | UNISAN foram criados e desenhados para suportar facilmente o peso de uma pessoa. No entanto, de
modo a ndo comprometer a eficacia e funcionalidade dos nossos acessdrios, é necessario prestar particular atengdo a escolha do
tipo de fixagao, de acordo com a parede onde este vai fixar.

Sendo impossivel para a SANINDUSA | UNISAN inspeccionar as condi¢des da parede, bem como os procedimentos efectuados
no decorrer da instalacdao, declinamos qualquer responsabilidade por uma instalacdo defeituosa.

Los accesorios SANINDUSA | UNISAN fueron creados y desarrolados para soportar facilmente el peso de una persona. Por lo tanto, para
no

comprometer la eficacia y funcionalidad de nuestros accesorios es necesario prestar particular atencion al elegir el tipo de fijacion de
acuerdo con la parede.

Siendo impossible par SANINDUSA | UNISAN inspecci las dici de las paredes, tanto como los procedimientos utilizados
para

decorar la instalacion, declinamos cualquier responsabilidad por una instalacion defectuosa.

In order not to seriously compromise the functionality and the efficacy of SANINDUSA | UNISAN accessories, designed and created
to easily support one person’s weight, it is however necessary to pay particular attention to the choice of the type of fixing, according
to the wall on which we are going to work.

Therefore, granted that the nog must be housed in a strong wall, we introduce here after some examples of installation accompanied
by simple suggestions for the choice of the suitable nog.

Being impossible for SANINDUSA | UNISAN saniline to inspect the conditions of the walls and the procedures which were followed
during the mounting, we refuse any responsibility for defective installation.

Les accessoires SANINDUSA | UNISAN ont été créés et dessinés pour supporter aisément le poids d'une personne. Toutefois, de fagon a
ne pas compromettre ' efficité et le caractére fonctionnel de nos accessoires, il est necessaire de préter une attention particuliere au choix
du type de fixation, de fagon a ce que celui-ci soit en accord avec les caractéristiques du mur.

SANINDUSA | UNISAN étant dans Ui ibilité d’inspecter les conditions du mur, ainsi que les procedures effectués pendant
Uinstallation,

nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas d’installation défectueuse.

www.sanindusa.pt

sanindusa®

instrugdes de montagem instrucciones de montaje mounting instructions notice de montage

Inserir os espelhos na barra de apoio e fixar a extremidade da placa para a fixagao a parede (com os

placalplate parafusos incluidos na embalagem).
Colocar los espejos en la bara de apoyo y fijar las extiremidades de la placa para la fijacién a la pared.
Insert the covering rings in the hand bar and fix the ends the plate for the fixing to the wall (with the
screws included in the packaging).
© 32x1.5mm tuboltube

Insérer les plaguettes sur la bar d'appui et fixer l'extrémité a la plague pour la fixation au mur (avec
les vis inclus dans 'emballage).
Inserir os espelhos no espagador (incluidos na embalagem de acordo com o artigo) e fixar este dltimo

espethol espejo | covering ring | plaquette as placas com a respectiva bucha.

buchalbushing placalplate

Colocar los espejos con espaciador (incluidos en el embalaje) y fijar este ultimo con las placas en el

@‘] } :U respectivo taco.

_— Insert the rings in the spacers (included in the packaging according to the article) and fix the latter
perfillprofi with the plates to the related bushings.

espagador|spacer

Insérer les plaquettes dans l'espaceur (inclus dans l'emballage suivant article) et fixer ce dernier aux
plaques avec les chevilles respectives.

Encostar a barra de apoio a parede, nivelar e marcar a posicdo dos furos.
Encostar la barra de apoyo a la pared, nivelar y marcar la posicion de los agujeros.
Put the hand bar near to the wall and — checking it is planar — mark the position of the holes

Placer la barre d’appui contre le mur, niveler et marquer la position des trous.

Perfurar de acordo com as marcas assinaladas e introduzir as buchas.
Perforar de acuerdo con las marcas asignadas e introducir los tacos.
Drill precisely the hole according to the markings and insert the suitable nogs.

Percer en respectant les points faites au préalable et introduire les chevilles.

Apertar bem os parafusos de fixagao.
Apretar los tornillos de fijacion.
Screw tightly the fixing screws.

Bien serrer les vis de fixation.

Primir e encaixar os espelhos na placa.
Encajar la espejos e la placa.
Place the rings and push to fit them to the plates

Comprimer et placer les plaquettes sur la plaque.

ATEN(;RO. Nao sao fornecidos os parafusos de fixagdo bem como as buchas, nestes produtos.
Para nao comprometer a eficacia do tratamento anti corrosao dos nossos artigos, aconselhamos a nao efectuar qualquer tipo de corte no produto.

ATENCION. No se incluyen los juegos de fijacion.
Para no comprometer la eficacia del tratamento anticorrosién de nuestros productos aconsejam no hacer ningtn corte.

ATTENTION. The nogs and screws are not supplied with our products.
In order not to compromise the efficacy of the anticorrosive treatments our aids were subject to, we suggest not to cut the profiles.

ATTENTION. Les vis de fixation et les chevilles ne sont pas inclus a l'emballage .
Pour ne pas compromettre l'efficacité du traitement anti-corrosion de nos articles, nous conseillons de n'effectuer aucun type de coupure sur ce produit.



COTAS DE FIXACAQO INDICATIVAS COTAS DE FIJACION INDICATIVAS INDICATIVE FIXATION QUOTES QUOTES DE FIXATION INDICATIVE

95

450300 3/

9001600! @
20 — 5%

/\

P P e

778
359

655

Q
] &
(¢ 8 °
@ n ] 770
«
3 230 540
-
62 N $ e 1
Y850 <]
340 E s
o
~ﬁ i;) S 3 &
8
75 N ~

((

1800
)il

1800

A

585

L1

775

198
o
2]
g
o~
R
\ H |

130 \@

145

1
m
\C
\

829 13
5
135

Todos os acessorios de seguranca horizontais devem ser montados segundo os cddigos e regulamentos apliaveis. | Todos los accesorios de seguridad deben ser montados segun
los codigos y reglamentos aplicables. | All horizontal safety accessories must be installed in accordance with applicable codes and regulations. | Tous les accessoires horizontaux
de slireté doivent étre installée selon les codes et reglements applicables.

As cotas sao meramente indicativas para uma montagem perfeita siga o passo #3 da instrucao de montagem. | Las cotas son meramente indicativas
para un montaje perfecta siga el paso #3 de la instrucion de montaje. | The measures reported in this instruction sheet are to be considered
indicative; in order to obtain a perfect marking please act as indicated in this step. | Les cotes indiquées sont indicatives pour un montage parfait
veuillez suivre le point #3 de la notice de montage.
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48053IM-00 48051IM-00 48054IM-00 48058IM-00 48056IM-00 48060IM-00 48063IM-00 48067IM-00 48048IM-00 48046IM-00 48065IM-00
48052IM-00 48050IM-00 48055IM-00 48059IM-00 48057IM-00 48061IM-00 48068IM-00 48069IM-00 48049IM-00 48064IM-00



